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1 毕业生规模与结构
	毕业生数
	人数
	比例

	本科生总数
	3388
	65.97%

	硕士生总数
	1684
	32.79%

	博士生总数
	64
	1.24%

	合计
	5136
	100%


2  毕业生就业率

	学历
	人数
	就业率

	本科
	3388
	94.69%

	硕士
	1684
	97.27%

	博士
	64
	100%

	总计
	5136
	95.58%


3、毕业去向分布

	毕业去向
	本科
	硕士
	博士

	
	人数
	比例
	人数
	比例
	人数
	比例

	就业
	签约
	2113
	62.37%
	1532
	90.97%
	64
	100%

	
	升学
	617
	18.21%
	41
	2.43%
	0
	0%

	
	出国
	373
	11.01%
	17
	1.01%
	0
	0%

	
	其他就业
	105
	3.1%
	48
	2.86%
	0
	0%

	
	合计
	3208
	94.69%
	1638
	97.27%
	64
	100%

	待就业
	180
	5.31%
	46
	2.73%
	0
	0%

	总计
	3388
	100%
	1684
	100%
	64
	100%
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